

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO.53 OF 2019**

In the matter of the Companies Act, I of 1956

And

In the matter of Milestone Interactive Private Ltd.( in  
liquidation)

Rajkumar Mohansingh Bajaj

... Petitioner

...

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator.

Ms. Akansha Agarwal, for the Official Liquidator.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2023**

**P.C:-**

Let the Official Liquidator serve notice of the report upon M.M. Styles Pvt. Ltd, since the relief is sought against it. The notice shall indicate the next date of hearing of the report to be 14/09/2023.

**( SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**