

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.525 OF 2015

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT,
I OF 1956

AND

IN THE MATTER OF MILESTONE INTERACTIVE
PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

RAJKUMAR MOHANSING BAJAJ)...PETITIONER

Mr.Anirudh Hariani, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 27th JUNE 2024

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Hariani, learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator, seeks some time to file an appropriate affidavit of service, with respect to the service of the next date, by speed post as directed by order dated 18th August 2023 of this Court (Coram : Bharati Dangre, J.).

2. Let the affidavit of service be filed by the next date.

3. List on 25th July 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1