

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 525 OF 2015**

**IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES
ACT, I OF 1956**

AND

**IN THE MATTER OF MILESTONE
INTERACTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED (IN
LIQUIDATION)**

RAJKUMAR MOHANSING BAJAJ

... PETITIONER

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, OL, a/w. Nikita Yadav, Asst. O.L, present.

Mr. Sushanth Murthy, for Noticees No. 1 & 2 [Ex-Directors of Milestone Interactive].

Mr. Shadib Khan, for Pharma Access (Purchaser).

Mr. Mohit Sahani, i/b. Heiron Damania, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Mustafa Kachwala, a/w. Shantam Mandhyan & Shrishti Shetty, i/b. Krishnamurthy & Co., for proposed Respondent [MM Styles Pvt. Ltd].

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd AUGUST, 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 25th July 2024, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Hariani, learned counsel appears for the Official Liquidator and submits that notice has already been issued to

Pharma Access Private Limited.

2. Mr. Khan, appears for Pharma Access Private Limited, the purchaser and submits that some time be granted to file an Affidavit placing the correct facts on record.
3. Mr. Murthy, appears for the Ex-Directors of Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd. and submits that reply has already been filed.
4. Mr. Kachwala appearing for MM Styles Private Limited also submits that the reply has been filed.
5. The Registry to accept the replies.
6. Having heard the learned counsel and having considered the submissions, list this matter on 19th September 2024.
7. Let the necessary Affidavits/Rejoinders be filed by the next date with a copy on the other side.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)