

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 525 OF 2015

In the matter of Companies Act, I of 1956
And

In the matter of Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd. (in. Liquidation)

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj

...Petitioner

Mr. Shantam Mandhyan with Mr. Mustafa Kachwala and Ms. Shrishti Shetty i/b Krishnamurthy & Co. for proposed Respondent.
Mr. Sushanth Murthy for Ex-Directors of Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Shadab Khan for Pharma Access.
Mr. Anirudh Hariani for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 23rd August, 2024, today when the matter is called out, this Court is informed that replies have been filed.
2. Mr. Hariani, learned Counsel appears for the Official Liquidator and seeks to file rejoinder.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date, with copy to the other side. List on **6th December, 2024 at 4.00 p.m.**

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2024.10.10
18:45:40 +0530

Nikita Gadgil

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

1/1