

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.525 OF 2015

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT,
I OF 1956

AND

IN THE MATTER OF MILESTONE INTERACTIVE
PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

RAJKUMAR MOHANSING BAJAJ

)...PETITIONER

Mr.Anirudh Hariani, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present in Court.

Mr.Sushanth Murthy, Advocate for the Ex-Directors of Milestone
Interactive Pvt. Ltd.

Mr.Mustafa Kachwala a/w. Mr.Shantam Mandhyan and Ms.Srishti
Shetty i/by Krishnamurthy & Co., Advocate for the proposed
Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6th DECEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel for the parties submit that rejoinder has
been filed and that the pleadings are complete and the matter be listed
for hearing.

2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, list on
24th January 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1