

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO.53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.525 OF 2015

In the matter of Companies Act,
1 of 1956

and

In the matter of Milestone Interactive
Private Limited (In Liqn.)

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj ... Petitioner

Mr. Anirudh Hariani for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Mangesh Jadhav, Deputy Official Liquidator.

Mr. Mustafa Kachwala a/w. Mr. Shantam Mandhyan and Ms. S. Shetty i/b.
Krishnamurthy & Co. for MM Styles Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Shadab Khan for Pharma Access (Noticee).

Mr. Sushanth Murthy for Ex-Directors of Milestone Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Mohit Sahani i/b. King Stubb and Kasiva for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 21, 2025

P.C. :

. Respondent No.3 is granted time of two weeks to file reply affidavit.

2. List for further consideration on 25.03.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab