

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 525 OF 2019

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.06.26
19:05:37 +0530

In the matter of the Companies
Act, I of 1956.

AND

In the matter of Milestone Interactive
Private Ltd. (In Liquidation.);

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj

...Petitioner

Mr. Anirudh Hariani for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.
Mr. Mangesh Jadhav, Deputy Official Liquidator.
Mr. Mustafa Kachwala i/b. Krishnamurthy & Co. for Respondent-MM Styles Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Shadab Khan for Pharma Access (Noticee).
Mr. Sushanth Murthy for Ex-Directors of Milestone Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Mohit Sahani i/b. King Stubb and Kasiva for Respondent No.3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 24, 2025.

P. C. :

1. After the matter was argued for sometime, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time to take out Company Application seeking validation of the transaction. Let the Application be taken out within period of two weeks from today with an advance copy to other side.

2. Stand over to **8th July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]