



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 53 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 525 OF 2019

In the matter of
Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd (in
liquidation)

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj

...Petitioner

Mr. Sushant Murthy for Ex-directors of Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Shadab Khan for Pharma Access.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, Adv. for OL.

Mustafa Kachwala i/b Krishnamurthy and Co. for Respondent – MM Styles Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Saindhya Arora i/b King Stubb and Kasiva for Respondent No. 3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 8th July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for M.M. Styles Private Limited, stand over to **7th August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]