

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO.53 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23350 OF 2025
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO.53 OF 2019

Official Liquidator)... Applicant

V/s.

Milestone Interactive Pvt. Ltd.)... Respondent
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR NO.27 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26905 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.1176 of 2021

Official Liquidator of Navinon Ltd.)... Applicant

V/s.

Indian Link Chain Mfg.Ltd.)... Respondent
WITH
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR NO.113 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.95 of 1999

Official Liquidator of Patheja Brothers

Forgings & Stamping Ltd.)... Applicant

V/s.

Devi Construction Co. Pvt. Ltd.)... Respondent
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR NO.39 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7362 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21784 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2201 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33884 OF 2024

IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.385 of 2002
Official Liquidator of Swadeshi
Mills Company Ltd.)... Applicant
V/s.

B.I.F.R.)... Respondent

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR NO.40 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY NO.756 of 2014
Official Liquidator of Gol Offshore
Limited)... Applicant
V/s.

Export Import Bank of India)... Respondent

Mr.Anirudh Harianvi, Advocate for the Liquidator.

Mr.Sanidhya Arora i/b King Stubb & Kasiva, Advocate for Respondent
No.3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21st AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. These matters have been listed at 3.00 pm as per assignment of this Court with effect from 18th August, 2025. However, with effect from 20th August, 2025 the assignments have changed.
2. Accordingly, list these matters before the appropriate Bench, if not already listed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)